

GAHC010264292025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : MACApp./153/2019

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
A CENTRAL GOVERNMENT UNDERTAKING HAVING ITS REGIONAL OFFICE
AT GUWAHATI ULUBARI
GUWAHATI 781007 REPRESENTED BY THE ASSISTANT MANAGER
GAUHATI REGIONAL OFFICE
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI 781007

VERSUS

SMTI DIPALI KALITA AND 6 ORS
W/O LATE SAMBHU KALITA

RESIDENT OF KAILASHPUR
PO ASSAM SCHIVALAYA
PS DISPUR
GUWAHATI
DIST KAMRUP M ASSAM
781006

2:MISS DIPAMONI KALITA.
D/O LATE SAMBHU KALITA

RESIDENT OF KAILASHPUR
PO ASSAM SCHIVALAYA
PS DISPUR
GUWAHATI
DIST KAMRUP M ASSAM
781006

3:MISS PUROBI KALITA

D/O LATE SAMBHU KALITA

RESIDENT OF KAILASHPUR
PO ASSAM SCHIVALAYA
PS DISPUR
GUWAHATI
DIST KAMRUP M ASSAM
781006

4:SRI BIKASH KALITA

S/O LATE SAMBHU KALITA

RESIDENT OF KAILASHPUR
PO ASSAM SCHIVALAYA
PS DISPUR
GUWAHATI
DIST KAMRUP M ASSAM
781006

5:SRI HEMANTA KALITA

S/O LATE SAMBHU KALITA

RESIDENT OF KAILASHPUR
PO ASSAM SCHIVALAYA
PS DISPUR
GUWAHATI
DIST KAMRUP M ASSAM
781006

6:SRI MAKUB HAZARIKA

S/O LATE MAZNU HAZARIKA

RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO. 5
UDAYACHAL CHRISTAIN BASTI
PO CHRISTAIN BASTI
PS DISPUR
GUWAHATI DIST KAMRUP M ASSAM OWNER

7:AZAHAR ALI

S/O AZID ALI

R/O VILLAGE DIPTA
PO SURADI
PS NALBARI

ASSAM
781340 DRIVER

Advocate for : MS. R D MOZUMDAR
Advocate for : MR. S K DEORI appearing for SMTI DIPALI KALITA AND 6 ORS

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

Date : 13-02-2026

In view of the order passed in IA(C) No. 3887/2025, the name of the respondent No. 2 is struck off.

Necessary correction to the cause title may be made.

List the matter on **24.03.2026.**

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant